South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 06:33:11 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4583 (Rat #0351, Act #0611 of 1992) General Bill, By Jennings and D.M. Beasley

A Bill to amend Act 256 of 1981, as amended, relating to the school district of Marlboro County, so as to change the
Marlboro County Board of Education from seven to nine members, to provide that all members must be elected in 1992 except
those whose terms do not expire in 1992, to change the single-member districts from six districts to eight districts which
correspond to the election districts for the election of members to the county council of Marlboro County, and to provide per
diem of thirty-five dollars a meeting.

03/19/92
03/19/92
03/20/92
03/24/92
03/25/92
03/26/92
03/26/92
03/27/92
04/02/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/24/92

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-10
Read second time HJ-1

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference

Read second time SJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-23
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 351

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/08/92

Act No. 611

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



