South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:33:11 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4583 (Rat #0351, Act #0611 of 1992) General Bill, By Jennings and D.M. Beasley

A Bill to amend Act 256 of 1981, as amended, relating to the school district of Marlboro County, so as to change the Marlboro County Board of Education from seven to nine members, to provide that all members must be elected in 1992 except those whose terms do not expire in 1992, to change the single-member districts from six districts to eight districts which correspond to the election districts for the election of members to the county council of Marlboro County, and to provide per diem of thirty-five dollars a meeting.

	•	-
03/19/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
03/19/92	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-10
03/20/92	House	Read second time HJ-1
03/24/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/25/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference
03/26/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
03/26/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-23
03/27/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
04/02/92		Ratified R 351
04/08/92		Signed By Governor
04/08/92		Effective date 04/08/92
04/08/92		Act No. 611
04/24/92		Copies available